Table 3 Internal consistency and reliability of the QOLIE-31
Subscales

SW
0QL
EWB
EF
CF
ME
SF

Cronbach o coefficient

0.99
0.08
0.99
0.08
0.99
0.99
0.99

Interobserver

ICC (95% CI)

0.99 (0.98-0.99)
0.96 (0.95-0.97)
0.98 (0.97-0.98)
0.97 (0.06-0.08)
0.98 (0.98-0.99)
0.99 (0.98-0.99)
0.99 (0.08-0.09)

Test-retest
ICC (95% CI)

0.98 (0.97-0.99)
0.93 (0.89-0.95)
0.06 (0.04-0.98)
0.96 (0.04-0.08)
0.98 (0.97-0.99)
0.98 (0.06-0.958)
0.08 (0.97-0.98)

CF = cognitive function; CT = confidence interval; EF = energy and fatigue; EWB = emotional well-being; ICC = intraclass correlation coefficient; ME = medication effeces; OQL = overall quality of
Quality of Life Inventory in Epilepsy; 5D = standard deviation; 5F = social functioning; SW = seizure worry.
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